

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13997/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 in APP No. 2404/1992 of The  
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

VASIREDDY SURYANARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGALA PARVATHAMMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the matter on 29.10.2007.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master