

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13997/2007

VASIREDDY SURYANARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGALA PARVATHAMMA

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Srinivas R. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

There is no request for filing counter affidavit.  
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar