

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13997/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2007 in Appeal Suit
No.2404/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

VASIREDDY SURYANARAYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGALA PARVATHAMMA Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran p, Adv.for
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Adjourned by four weeks to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder
affidavit, as prayed in the letter circulated.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master