

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5517 OF 2008

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

VASIREDDY SURYANARAYAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAGALA PARVATHAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though sufficient time has been granted till date,
parties have failed to comply with the earlier order.

Registry has to process for pre-final hearing.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj