

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015, I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015, I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal
No.5517/2008

VASIREDDY SURYANARAYAN (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAGALA PARVATHAMMA

Respondent(s)

(for substitution for bringing on record lrs. of deceased
petitioner and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption
from filing O.T. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 11/05/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mr. Srinivas Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report service is complete.
The learned counsel for the respondent is absent.
Heard the learned counsel for the applicant.
Considering the facts of the case, applications are
allowed, as prayed for.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.05.14
12:24:39 IST
Reason: